## **INDEX OF RESOLUTIONS FOR 2017**

<u>NO.</u>	BRIEF DESCRIPTION	DATE PASSED
1	To Reappoint Karen Sullivan as a Member of the South 80 Trails, Gardens and Park Advisory Board for the Calendar Year of 2017	01-23-17
2	To Appoint Mike Kintner as a Member of The Architectural Review Board for the Calendar Years of 2016 and 2017; To Fulfill the unexpired Term of Paul Haffner	01-23-17
3	To Reappoint Chris White as a Member of the South 80 Trails, Gardens and Park Advisory Board for the Calendar Year of 2017	01-23-17
4	New Continuing 1.98 Mill Tax Levy in Excess of 10 Mill Limitation for Providing Safety Services to the Village of Mariemont, Including Police, Fire and Paramedic Services, And To Declare Emergency	01-23-17
5	To Authorize the Solicitation of Bids for Street Repair and To Declare Emergency	01-23-17
6	A Resolution Approving the Update of the Solid Waste Management Plan of the Hamilton County Solid Waste Management District	03-13-17
7	Resolution to Amend Resolution R-19-07 and R-17-15 Implementing Sections 3735.65 Through 3735.70 of the Ohio Revised Code, Establishing and Describing the Boundaries of Community Reinvestment Area in the Village of Mariemont, Ohio and Designating a House Officer to Administer the Program and Creating a Community Reinvestment Area Council and a Tax Incentive Review Council	03-13-17
8	To Appoint Maggie Palazzolo as a Member of the Pool Commission for the Calendar Years of 2017 and 2018 (To Fill the Vacancy of Don Slavik)	03-27-17
9	A Resolution of the Village of Mariemont, Ohio, Creating an Organization of Municipalities within the United States That Have Been Designed by Renowned City Planner John Nolen; and Providing an Effective Date	04-10-17
10	Resolution Declaring the Necessity of Levying a Tax in Excess of the 10 Mill Limitation for Permanent Improvements and Requesting the County Auditor to Certify Matters in Connection Therewith	04-10-17
11	To Authorize the designation of a Handicapped Parking Space in Front of 3912 Miami Road	05-08-17
12	To Appoint Don Keyes To The Position of Building Department Administrator for Calendar Years of 2017 and 2018; To Set Compensation; and To Declare Emergency	05-08-17
13	To Confirm the Reappointment of Christopher M. Ertel as Village Engineer For Calendar Years of 2017 and 2018; To Set Compensation; and To Declare Emergency	05-08-17
14	Renewal Of 3.5 Mill Tax Levy in Excess Of 10 Mill Limitation For Permanent Improvements For The Tax Years Of 2017, 2018, 2010, 2020	05-22-17

Permanent Improvements For The Tax Years Of 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and 2021

15	Fixing A Time For Public Hearing On The 2018 Budget	05-22-17
16	Resolution Authorizing Construction Loan for Mariemont Administration Building	06-12-17
17	To Appoint Jill Mehl as a Member of the Pool Commission for the Calendar Years of 2017 and 2018 (To Fill the Vacancy of Maggie Palazzolo)	06-26-17
18	Adopting the Budget for 2018; and to Declare Emergency	07-10-17
19	A Resolution Declaring the Official Intent And Reasonable Expectation of the Village of Mariemont on Behalf of the State of Ohio (The Borrower) to Reimburse its Permanent Improvement Fund for the Settle Road Improvement CT06U/CT07U Project with the Proceeds of Tax Exempt Debt of the State of Ohio; and To Declare An Emergency	08-14-17
20	To Authorize The Solicitation Of Bids For Administration Building Addition and To Declare Emergency	08-14-17
21	To Authorize Fiscal Officer to Advertise for Bids for Waste Collection; To Pay for Advertising; and to Declare an Emergency	09-25-17
22	To Accept the Amounts and Rates as Determined by the Budget Commission and Authorizing the Necessary Tax Levies and Certifying Them to the County Auditor	10-10-17
23	To Appoint Brad Lockhart as a Member of the Architectural Review To Fill the Unexpired Term of Paul Allen and For the Calendar Years of 2018 & 2019; and To Declare Emergency	10-23-17
24	To Appoint John Bentley as a Member of the Architectural Review Board for the Calendar Years of 2018 & 2019 (To Fill the Unexpired Term of Mark Bruggeman and to Declare Emergency	10-23-17
25	To Reappoint Mike Kintner as a Member of the Architectural Review Board for the Calendar Years of 2018 & 2019	11-13-17
26	To Reappoint Linda Swensson as a Member of the Parks Advisory Board for the Calendar Years of 2018 and 2019	11-13-17
27	To Reappoint Ruth Varner as a Member of the Parks Advisory Board for the Calendar Years of 2018 and 2019	11-13-17
28	To Reappoint Louise Schomburg as a Member of the Parks Advisory Board for the Calendar Years of 2018 and 2019	11-13-17
29	To Reappoint Brian Kelly as a Member of the Pool Commission for the Calendar Years of 2018 and 2019	11-13-17
30	To Reappoint Anita Hunt as a Member of the Pool Commission for the Calendar Years of 2018 and 2019	11-13-17
31	To Reappoint Steve Spooner as a Member of the South 80 Trails, Gardens and Park Advisory Board for the Calendar Years of 2018	11-13-17
32	To Reappoint Karen Sullivan as a Member of the South 80 Trails, Gardens and Park Advisory Board for the Calendar Year of 2018	11-13-17

To Reappoint Mark Glassmeyer as a Member of the South 80 Trails, Gardens and Park Advisory Board for the Calendar Year of 2018